

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 72-73 and 74-75 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10662-10663 OF 2010

SUCHA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T. and ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, these matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing reply.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

